## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pro-gard Products, LLC		106/14/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Texas Capital Bank, National Association
Street Address:	114 West 7th Street, Suite 300
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3057170	PRO-GARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5124805852

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 512-480-5752

Email: rsnodgrass@gdhm.com
Correspondent Name: Roy C. Snodgrass III

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A17046.47
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roy C. Snodgrass III
Signature:	/Roy C. Snodgrass III /

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0137

305717

00 0V\$ HJ

Date:	06/15/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Pro-Gard Products - PTO Assignments	ent#page2.tif ent#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0138

#### PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Pursuant to a Security Agreement made as of June 14, 2012 (the <u>Security Agreement</u>"), by **Pro-gard Products, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and other Grantors named therein, with **Texas Capital Bank, National Association**, a national banking association (the "<u>Bank</u>"), Grantor hereby collaterally assigns and pledges, and grants to the Bank, a security interest in and lien on, and confirms and ratifies the assignment, pledge, grant, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (a) patents, and all applications, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions and renewals thereof, and the inventions disclosed therein, and all improvements, know-how, and developments now or hereafter made (any and all being the "Patents") for the Patents referred to in Schedule I attached hereto including products embodying the Patents, and all proceeds from the sale, use or lease of the Patents and products, and
- (b) trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, service marks, logos, source or business identifiers, prints, labels, designs, now existing or hereafter acquired, including all registrations, applications, and renewals thereof, together with that part of the good will of the business symbolized thereby (any and all being the "Trademarks") for the Trademarks referred to in **Schedule II** attached hereto, including products, advertising, and packaging embodying the Trademarks, and all proceeds from the sale, use, or lease of the Trademarks and products, to secure performance of the terms of the Security Agreement.

Bank's security interest in the Patents and Trademarks can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Date: June 14, 2012

By: Duch tury	
Derek Lewis, Manager	•
ADDRESS:	
7988 Centerpoint Drive, Suite 400	
Indianapolis, IN 46256	
Attention:	

PRO-GARD PRODUCTS, LLC

REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0139

ACCEPTED:

Date: June 14, 2012

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Mike McConnell,

Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **Patents**

<u>Patents</u>	Patent Number
Clamp for a vehicle gun rack	5,816,546
Vehicle partition	6,669,259
Push bumper	6,905,153
Gun mount apparatus	6,986,446
Window barrier	7,416,013
Air bag compatible vehicle partition	8,091,939
Vehicle partition	6,827,382
Vehicle partition	6,983,969
Vehicle partition	7,195,297

REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0141

## **SCHEDULE II**

# Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>

Serial Number

PRO-GARD

3,057,170

4

1689607.3

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0142**